

SC no. 597/2025  
State Vs. Rajesh Panwar  
FIR no.336/2025  
PS Neb Sarai  
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for  
the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for PE.

Witness Sh. Anuj is present. However, he is  
discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Regular Additional PP  
for the State is on leave.

Witness Sh. Anuj is bound down for next date of  
hearing. Additionally, he be also summoned for next date of  
hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 21.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026