

SC 597/2025
STATE Vs. RAJESH PANWAR AND ANR
FIR No. 336/2025
PS Neb Sarai

21.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh Panwar produced from JC.
Sh. Nitin Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. Anuj Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW Sh. Anuj Kumar as PW-1 has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Mr. Shankar, Mr. Abhishek Tripathi and SI Lovkesh (**mentioned at serial no. 2, 7 and 22 in the list of witnesses**) be summoned for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 18.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/21.04.2026